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Start : 10:10, End : 10:30

1 F.C.C. TSR Honda France TECHER Alan Honda CB R1000 RR EWC 1:58.378 8 - -
2 YART - YAMAHA FRITZ Marvin Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 1:58.966 5 0.588 0.588
3 GMT94 YAMAHA CANEPA Niccolò Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 1:59.032 7 0.654 0.066
4 Suzuki Endurance Racing Team MASSON Etienne Suzuki GSXR-1000 EWC 1:59.226 4 0.848 0.194
5 TEAM SRC KAWASAKI DE PUNIET Randy Kawasaki ZX 10R EWC 1:59.543 9 1.165 0.317
6 Honda Endurance Racing GIMBERT Sébastien Honda CB R1000 RRSP EWC 1:59.557 4 1.179 0.014
7 Voelpker NRT48 Schubert-Motors by ERC BÜHN Jan BMW S1000RR EWC 1:59.627 6 1.249 0.070
8 EKO IVRacing BMW CSEU LAI Fabrizio BMW S1000RR EWC 2:00.168 4 1.790 0.541
9 No Limits Motor Team MANFREDI Kevin Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 2:00.450 3 2.072 0.282

10 Yamaha Viltaïs Experience MACKELS Bastien Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 2:00.778 3 2.400 0.328
11 Bolliger Team Switzerland PERRET David Kawasaki ZX 10R EWC 2:01.178 4 2.800 0.400
12 WEPOL BMW Motorrad Team by penz13.com POLITA Alessandro BMW S1000RR EWC 2:01.186 8 2.808 0.008
13 Ecurie Chrono Sport MASBOU Alexis Kawasaki ZX 10R SST 2:01.377 7 2.999 0.191
14 MACO RACING Team DOS SANTOS Anthony Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 2:01.554 3 3.176 0.177
15 Team 18 Sapeurs Pompiers BUISSON Dylan Kawasaki ZX 10R SST 2:01.556 5 3.178 0.002
16 BMRT 3D MAXXESS NEVERS HARDT Jonathan Kawasaki ZX 10R SST 2:01.646 7 3.268 0.090
17 Aviobike NAPOLI Federico Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 2:01.771 3 3.393 0.125
18 Tati Team Beaujolais Racing DENIS Kevin Kawasaki ZX 10R SST 2:01.780 5 3.402 0.009
19 Hertrampf-Racing Endurance Hertrampf 100 VINCON Dominik Ducati 1299 S Panigale STW 2:02.287 8 3.909 0.507
20 Team April Moto Motors Events FASTRÉ Grégory Honda CB R1000 RR EWC 2:02.322 5 3.944 0.035
21 National Motos EGEA Stéphane Honda CB R1000 RRSP1 EWC 2:02.423 4 4.045 0.101
22 Team 33 Accessoires - Louit Moto LEESCH Chris Kawasaki ZX 10R SST 2:02.650 6 4.272 0.227
23 Team LRP Poland CERNÝ Jaroslav BMW S1000RR EWC 2:02.746 5 4.368 0.096
24 ATOMIC 68 HUGOT Jonathan Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 2:02.760 4 4.382 0.014
25 Junior Team LMS Suzuki TANGRE Cédric Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 2:02.772 7 4.394 0.012
26 AM Moto Racing Competition FROSSARD Stéphane Kawasaki ZX 10R SST 2:03.049 9 4.671 0.277
27 Rac 41 GOUGET Gaetan Honda CB R1000 RR SST 2:03.113 8 4.735 0.064
28 Motobox Kremer VIEHMANN Jan Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 2:03.300 7 4.922 0.187
29 Space Moto 37 GALLERAND Julien Suzuki GSXR-1000 EWC 2:03.385 5 5.007 0.085
30 MOTOTECH EWC TEAM DUWELZ Gauthier Honda CB R1000 RRSP EWC 2:03.808 6 5.430 0.423
31 TECMAS - BMW DA COSTA Julien BMW S1000RR EWC 2:03.831 4 5.453 0.023
32 LMC ENDURANCE DEJEAN Arnaud Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 2:03.843 7 5.465 0.012
33 MOTO AIN CRT MILLET Julien Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 2:03.891 4 5.513 0.048
34 LMD 63 / ULTIMATE CUP AUBRY Jean Edouard Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 2:03.901 9 5.523 0.010
35 WSB-Endurance Team HAINTHALER Thomas Kawasaki ZX 10R EWC 2:03.948 9 5.570 0.047
36 JMA MOTOS ACTION BIKE MILLE Dylan Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 2:04.056 5 5.678 0.108
37 Team Dunlop Motors Events CHALLAMEL Léo Honda CB R1000 RR SST 2:04.377 5 5.999 0.321
38 DL MOTO Racing FARLAT Eric Alexandre Kawasaki ZX 10R SST 2:05.458 4 7.080 1.081
39 GIRLS RACING TEAM VAN WESTRENEN Jolanda Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 2:05.672 7 7.294 0.214
40 ARTEC #199 ARRONDEAU Jean-Baptiste Kawasaki ZX 10R SST 2:06.151 4 7.773 0.479
41 TEAM GP MOTO LANZIANI Fabrice Kawasaki ZX 10R EWC 2:06.486 7 8.108 0.335
42 Moto 39 Competition TACHIN Frédéric Kawasaki ZX 10R SST 2:06.536 5 8.158 0.050
43 SPEEDTEAM72 DELHOMMEAU Sébastien Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 2:06.556 5 8.178 0.020
44 Glazik Moto Sport Passion Endurance LE BAIL David Suzuki GSXR-1000 EWC 2:06.623 6 8.245 0.067
45 Wójcik Racing Team BUKOWSKI Daniel Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 2:06.706 4 8.328 0.083
46 TEAM BROKE RACING BABONAUX Adrien Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 2:06.907 7 8.529 0.201
47 SKULL motor's / Aquaserv VEZZUTI Julien Kawasaki ZX 10R EWC 2:07.434 5 9.056 0.527
48 ACRO RACING TEAM 64 VIC William Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 2:07.523 8 9.145 0.089
49 CAMBODGE / ACR 74 VIAL Serge Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 2:07.551 4 9.173 0.028
50 AMSS-TRB VIDRA TEAM SERBIA VIDIC Veljko Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 2:08.204 2 9.826 0.653
51 Team Mongore 13 endurance ZAKINE Jerome Aprilia RSV4 EWC 2:09.342 6 10.964 1.138

52 FLAM RACING CURTOLO Arnaud Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 2:10.290 3 11.912 0.948
53 PHI ENDURANCE RENAUD Johnny Kawasaki ZX 10R EWC 2:11.170 4 12.792 0.880

54 Z RACING ANCELIN Lionel Ducati 1299 S Panigale STW - 0 - -
55 Team R2CL - MKS - Partelya MACCIO Jimmy Suzuki GSXR-1000 EWC - 0 - -
56 Zuff Racing Team PITTET Adrien Honda CB R1000 RRSP2 SST - 0 - -
57 3ART - YAM AVENUE - MOTO TEAM 95 MARCONI Luca Yamaha YZF-R1 SST - 0 - -
58 sarazin motorsport by hall moto 02 GANFORNINA Adrien Yamaha YZF-R1 SST - 0 - -
59 ENERGIE ENDURANCE 91 ROUSSANGE Noel Kawasaki ZX 10R SST - 0 - -
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